GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF OUR WORKSHOPS AT BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS IN MUNICH

The participation in a workshop of BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS is subject to the following conditions. These are acknowlegded by registration.

1. Area of application

- (1) The following General Terms and Conditions apply between BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS and the contracting party for participating in workshops.
- (2) The participant accepts these General Terms and Conditions and agrees to be bound by them.
- (3) Decisive is the valid version at the time the contract is entered into.
- (4) In principle, all individuals are entitled to take part in workshops by BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS. No prior knowledge is required unless otherwise indicated in the description of the workshop.
- (5) The provider's General Terms and Conditions shall apply exclusively. Terms and Conditions of the customer are not valid unless we have given our express consent.

2. Contracting party

- (1) The contracting party is the participant of the workshop. If the registration of the participant for a workshop is made by a third party, the notifying third party shall be deemed to be the contracting party.
- (2) Contractual partner of the customer is BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS, Müllerstraße 46a, 80469 Munich, represented by the managing director Benjamin Eck.

3. Registration and conclusion of contract

- (1) Since the number of participants for our workshops is limited, registrations will be considered in the order of receipt.
- (2) Registrations for a workshop result from transferring the workshop fee to the Bank account listed below.
- (3) The contract is concluded as soon as the workshop fee was paid and thereby the participating will be confirmed. The contract is then considered legally binding.
- (4) A workshop at BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS only take place by a minimum number of 5 participants.

4. Participation fees and payment terms

- (1) The participant can see the amount of tuition due under the workshop offerings listed at https://www.benjamin-eck.com.
- (2) The participation in a workshop obliges you to pay the prices published at the time of registration. All prices include the value-added tax.

B/E BENJAMIN ECK GALERIEN

5. Arrival

The arrival and departure to the location of the workshop is at own expense and risk of the workshop participant.

- 6. Bank Transfer Information:
 - (1) Payments are made as a bank transfer to the account of Benjamin Eck.
 - (2) The reason of payment must be the name of the participant and the name of the workshop.

Kreissparkasse M / STA / EBE BLZ: 70250150 KTO: 22984835 KTO Inh.: Benjamin Eck IBAN: DE94 702 501 500 022 984 835 BIC: BYLADEM1KMS

7. Cancellation

- (1) A cancellation by the workshop participant is basically not possible.
- (2) It is possible to rebook the workshop slot to another person selected by the participant.

8. Outage of the event

- (1) Illness of the artist: In case of cancelling the workshop through BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS due to illness of the artist, 50% of the paid workshop fee will be refunded. The other 50% will be replaced with a voucher for GALERIE BENJAMIN ECK, GALERIE BENJAMIN ECK II and BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS. Beyond claims of participant are excluded.
- (2) Cancellation due to other organizational reasons: In the case of cancelling or postponing of the workshop through BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS due to reasons unpredictable to the gallery, the participant is eligible to receive a voucher for GALERIE BENJAMIN ECK, GALERIE BENJAMIN ECK II and BENJAMIN ECK PROJECTS.
- 9. Accountability

For items that are taken into workshops or for other direct damages and costs including loss of earnings, lost profits or claims of third parties, data loss, travel expenses, consequential and financial loss of any kind, we assume no liability.